Updated April 2024

US Forest Service Water/Watershed/Soil Contacts
Please use the attached list to reach out to Forest Service contacts in your Forest Service Region.  

Consider an initial contact to identify Forest Service projects and grants that may be available to benefit protecting drinking water sources in your Forest Service Region. These people will help get you in touch with the local National Forest or Grassland personnel for your area. 

You might wish to start with these contacts, depending on your particular interest:

· Watershed Restoration contact if your area is recovering from wildfire, you are interested in treatments to reduce sediment, improve stream channels, or reduce wildfire risk in your area
· Surface water or groundwater contacts regarding source water area protection planning, water quality, or resource protection 
· Burned Area Emergency Response (BAER) contact to ensure that surface water and groundwater sources of drinking water are included in emergency planning for wildfire.
Washington Office
	Name
	Specialty
	Phone
	Email

	Josh Wilson
	AD Water & Aquatic Res.
	951-397-1060
	joshua.wilson2@usda.gov 

	Joan Carlson
	Watershed & Surface Water 
	303-727-0917
	joan.carlson@usda.gov 

	Andy Colter
	Soils 
	618-830-4371
	robert.colter@usda.gov

	Mike Eberle
	Water Rights & Uses 
	202-205-1093
	michael.eberle2@usda.gov 

	Cara Sponaugle
	Post-Fire (BAER)
	503-956-1026
	cara.sponaugle@usda.gov 

	Dave Callery
	Deputy Post-Fire
	406-439-5932
	david.callery@usda.gov 

	Tim Stroope
	Groundwater (Acting)
	303-918-6388
	timothy.stroope@usda.gov

	Pauline Adams
	Hydrologist 
	970-275-4421
	pauline.adams@usda.gov 

	David Merritt
	In-stream Flow
	970-295-5987
	david.m.merritt@usda.gov 

	Chris Carlson
	Water and Aquatics Research
	202-503-6756
	christopher.carlson@usda.gov  


Map of Forest Service Regions
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Water, Watershed and Soils Personnel by Forest Service Region

	Region
	Name
	Phone
	Email
	Surface Water
	Groundwater
	Soil
	Water Rights/Uses
	Watershed Restoration
	BAER

	1
	Vince Archer
	406-329-3412
	vince.archer@usda.gov
	
	
	X
	
	X
	X

	1
	Thor Burbach
	406-329-3185
	thor.burbach@usda.gov
	
	
	
	X
	
	

	1
	Andy Efta
	406-329-3447
	james.efta@usda.gov
	X
	X
	
	
	X
	

	1
	Rebecca Lloyd
	208-926-8939
	rebecca.lloyd@usda.gov
	
	
	
	X
	
	

	2
	Jamie Krezelok
	719-601-7731
	jamie.krezelok@usda.gov
	
	
	
	X
	
	

	2
	Andrea Rogers
	303-275-5153
	andrea.rogers@usda.gov
	X
	X
	
	X
	X
	

	2
	Eric Schroder
	303-541-2538
	eric.schroder@usda.gov
	
	
	X
	
	X
	X

	2
	Karen Wait
	303-275-5096
	karen.wait@usda.gov
	X
	X
	
	
	
	

	3
	Joaquin Baca
	505-842-3219
	joaquin.baca@usda.gov
	
	
	
	X
	
	

	3
	Andy Casillas
	505-842-3253
	mark.casillas@usda.gov
	
	
	X
	
	
	X

	3
	Anna Jaramillo-Scarborough
	505-842-3254
	anne.jaramillo-scarborough@usda.gov 
	
	
	
	
	X
	X

	3
	Roy Jemison
	505-842-3255
	roy.jemison@usda.gov
	X
	X
	
	
	
	

	3
	Quantina (Quin) Martine
	505-842-3234
	quantina.martine@usda.gov  
	
	
	
	X
	
	

	4
	Tyler Larsen
	801-625-5809
	tyler.larsen@usda.gov
	
	
	
	X
	
	

	4
	Kristi Mingus
	
	kristi.mingus@usda.gov
	
	
	X
	
	
	X

	4
	Mark Muir
	801-625-5267
	mark.muir@usda.gov 
	X
	X
	
	
	X
	X

	4
	Trevlyn Robertson
	307-886-5317
	trevlyn.clark@usda.gov 
	
	
	
	X
	
	

	5
	Alan Gallegos
	559-297-0706 ext 4862
	alan.gallegos@usda.gov
	
	X
	
	
	
	

	5
	Nicole Bringolf
	530-543-2767
	nicole.bringolf@usda.gov 
	X
	
	
	X
	X
	

	5
	Gabe Venegas
	707-562-8968
	gabriel.venegas@usda.gov 
	X
	X
	
	X
	X
	

	5
	Dave Young 
	530-226-2545
	dave.young@usda.gov 
	
	
	X
	
	
	X

	6
	Hilaire Bojonell
	541-231-0017
	hilaire.bojonell@usda.gov
	X
	X
	
	X
	
	

	6
	Genevieve Landucci 
	971-610-9106
	genevieve.landucci@usda.gov
	
	
	X
	
	
	

	6
	Brian Staab
	503-593-5702
	brian.staab@usda.gov
	X
	
	
	
	X
	

	8
	Wallace Dillon
	404-347-3849
	wallace.dillon@usda.gov 
	
	
	POC*
	
	POC*
	POC*

	8
	Bruce Prud’homme
	404-670-8218
	bruce.prudhomme@usda.gov
	X
	X
	
	X
	X
	

	9
	Sheela Johnson
	847-652-5297
	sheela.johnson@usda.gov
	X
	
	
	
	X
	

	9
	Troy Thompson
	414-297-3622
	troy.r.thompson@usda.gov 
	
	X
	
	X
	
	X

	9
	Jim Gries
	218-407-5831
	james.gries@usda.gov
	
	
	POC*
	
	
	

	10
	Robes Parrish
	907-518-0333
	robert.parrish@usda.gov
	X
	X
	
	X
	X
	X

	10
	Jacqueline Foss
	
	jacqueline.foss@usda.gov
	
	
	POC*
	
	
	


*Position vacant or filled by actings.  Listed person is point of contact.
	Region #
	Region Name
	Primary States

	1
	Northern Region
	Montana, Northern Idaho, North Dakota

	2
	Rocky Mountain Region
	Colorado, Wyoming, South Dakota, Kansas, Nebraska

	3
	Southwestern Region
	Arizona, New Mexico

	4
	Intermountain Region
	Utah, Nevada, Southern Idaho

	5
	Pacific Southwest Region
	California, Hawaii

	6
	Pacific Northwest Region
	Oregon, Washington

	8
	Southern Region
	Texas, Oklahoma, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, Alabama, Florida, Kentucky, Tennessee, Virginia, South Carolina, North Carolina, Georgia

	9
	Eastern Region
	Minnesota, Missouri, Michigan, Wisconsin, Illinois, Ohio, Pennsylvania, New York, West Virginia, Vermont, New Hampshire, Maine

	10
	Alaska Region
	Alaska


2

